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11.31 Lake shipments of Canadian grain from Thunder Bay, navigation seasons 1974 and 1975 
(bushels) 

Year and item 

1974 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 
Rapeseed 
Mustard seed 

Total 

1975 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 
Rapeseed 
Mustard seed 

Total 

To Canadian 
ports 

260,233,840 
10,228,084 
67,363,513 

1,324,020 
1,093,455 

— 
— 

340,242,913 

321,459,314 
17,633,660 

101,551,079 
5,388,863 

762,903 
836,256 

— 
447,732,075 

To u s ports 

2,319,468 

— 11,257,745 

— 
— 
— 
— 

13,577,213 

_ 
— 5,909,191 

549,640 

— 
— 
— 

6,458,831 

To overseas 
ports 

19,691,030 
427,412 

2,301,465 
1,095,352 
6,359,823 
2,049,560 

— 
31,924,642 

4,140,074 
7,274,972 
4,237,966 
3,246,145 
4,706,785 
1,567,913 

— 
25,173,855 

Total 
shipments 

282,244,338 
10,655,496 
80,922,723 

2,419,372 
7,453,279 
2,049,560 

— 
385,744,768 

325,599,388 
24,908,632 

111,798,236 
9,184,648 
5,469,688 
2,404,169 

— 
479,364,761 

11.32 Supply and disposition of Canadian grain, crop years ended July 31, I974and 1975 (million 
bushels) 

Item 

CROP YEAR 1973-74 
Carryover, Aug. I, 1973 
Production in 1973 
Imports 

Total, supply 

Exports' 
Domestic use' 

Total, disposition 

Carryover, July 31, 1974 

CROP YEAR 1974-75 
Carryover, Aug. 1, 1974 
Production in 1974 
Imports 

Total, supply 

Exports' 
Domestic use ' 

Total, disposition 

Carryover, July 31, 1975 

Wheat 

365,4 
593,7 

959.1 

419.4 
159.0 

959.1 

370.7 

370.7 
488.5 

859.2 

394.6 
169.3 

859.2 

295.3 

Oats 

79.7 
326.9 

7.3 

413.9 

0.8 
335.7 

413.9 

77.4 

77.4 
254.7 

1.9 

334.0 

1.4 
259.2 

334.0 

73.4 

Barley 

193.0 
469.6 

662.6 

127.5 
325.7 

662.5 

208.4 

208.4 
404.3 

612.7 

138.4 
285.8 

612.7 

188.5 

Rye 

10.3 
14.3 

24.6 

4.5 
9.5 

24.5 

10.5 

10.5 
18.9 

29.4 

4.8 
11.2 

29.4 

13.4 

Flaxseed 

7.7 
19.4 

27.1 

15.5 
3.7 

27.1 

7.9 

7.9 
13.8 

21.7 

10.5 
2.5 

21.7 

8.5 

Rapeseed 

20.7 
53.2 

73.9 

39.2 
22.3 

73.9 

12.4 

12.4 
51.3 

63.7 

26.1 
19.9 

63.7 

17.7 

'Includes seed wheat, wheat flour in terms of wheat; seed oats, rolled oats and oatmeal in terms of oats; and malt in terms of barley. 
•Includes human food, seed requirements, industrial use, loss in handling and animal feed. 


