576 Canada Year Book 1976-77

Year and item	To Canadian ports	To US ports	To overseas ports	Total shipments
1974				
Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Rapeseed Mustard seed	260,233,840 10,228,084 67,363,513 1,324,020 1,093,456	2,319,468 11,257,745 	19,691,030 427,412 2,301,465 1,095,352 6,359,823 2,049,560 	282,244,338 10,655,496 80,922,723 2,419,372 7,453,279 2,049,560
Total 1975	340,242,913	13,577,213	31,924,642	385,744,768
Wheat Oats Barley Ryc Flaxseed Rapeseed Mustard seed	321,459,314 17,633,660 101,651,079 5,388,863 762,903 836,256	5,909,191 549,640 —	4,140,074 7,274,972 4,237,966 3,246,145 4,706,785 1,567,913	325,599,388 24,908,632 111,798,236 9,184,648 5,469,688 2,404,169
Total	447,732,075	6,458,831	25,173,855	479,364,761

11.31 Lake shipments of Canadian grain from Thunder Bay, navigation seasons 1974 and 1975 (bushels)

11.32 Supply and disposition of Canadian grain, crop years ended July 31, 1974 and 1975 (million bushels)

Item	Wheat	Oats	Barley	Rye	Flaxseed	Rapeseed
CROP YEAR 1973-74 Carryover, Aug. 1, 1973 Production in 1973 Imports	365.4 593.7	79.7 326.9 7.3	193.0 469.6	10.3 14.3	7.7 19.4	20.7 53.2
Total, supply	959.1	413.9	662.6	24.6	27.1	73.9
Exports ¹ Domestic use ²	419.4 169.0	0.8 335.7	127.5 326.7	4.6 9.5	15.5 3.7	39.2 22.3
Total, disposition	959.1	413.9	662.6	24.6	27.1	73.9
Carryover, July 31, 1974	370.7	77.4	208.4	10.5	7.9	12.4
CROP YEAR 1974-75 Carryover, Aug. 1, 1974 Production in 1974 Imports	370.7 488.5	77.4 254.7 1.9	208.4 404.3	10.5 18.9	7.9 13.8	12.4 51.3
Total, supply	859.2	334.0	612.7	29.4	21.7	63.7
Exports ^a Domestic use ^a	394.6 169.3	1.4 259.2	138.4 285.8	4.8 11.2	10.5 2.6	26.1 19.9
Total, disposition	859.2	334.0	612.7	29.4	21,7	63.7
Carryover, July 31, 1975	295.3	73.4	188.5	13.4	8.6	17.7

Includes seed wheat, wheat flour in terms of wheat; seed oats, rolled oats and oatmeal in terms of oats; and malt in terms of barley Includes human food, seed requirements, industrial use, loss in handling and animal feed.